

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).557-558/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 and 20/12/2004 in  
CRLR No.450/2003 and RA No.1/2004 in CRLR No.450/2003 of The HIGH  
COURT OF GAUHATI)

JAYANTA BORAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
office report)

Date: 04/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwala, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

No.2

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

for M/s. MAP and Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned orders. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om

Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master