

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).557-558/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in Crl. Revision No. 450/2003 and judgment and order dated 20.12.2004 passed in R.A. No. 1/2004 in Crl. Revision No. 450/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

JAYANTA BORAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1 M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv. (NP)

No. 2 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

for M/S Map & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit

may be filed four weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Master